

**SU078 - Weber River Kayak Park**  
Bid Tabulation - September 4, 2020

BID SCHEDULE #1											
Number	Description	Quantity	Unit	Redoubt Restoration		TSJ Construction		Wardell		Whitaker	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>General Section</b>											
1	Mobilization/Demobilization/Bonding/Insurance	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 224,500.00	\$ 224,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 173,690.84	\$ 173,690.84
2	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 13,195.40	\$ 13,195.40
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 12,297.56	\$ 12,297.56
4	Construction Access and Repair	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,475.46	\$ 5,475.46
5	Protect In Place (PIP)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,954.05	\$ 6,954.05
					\$ 63,500.00		\$ 247,500.00		\$ 84,000.00		\$ 211,613.31
<b>Site Protections</b>											
6	General Staging Area BMPs	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,595.60	\$ 7,595.60
7	Care of Water	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 456,904.44	\$ 456,904.44
8	Erosion and Sediment Control & Spill Prevention and	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,663.82	\$ 7,663.82
					\$ 110,000.00		\$ 51,500.00		\$ 202,000.00		\$ 472,163.86
<b>Site Demo</b>											
9	Steel Post & Cables	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 616.57	\$ 1,849.71
10	Misc Structures	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,867.96	\$ 3,735.92
11	Trees	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,753.36	\$ 19,506.72
12	Sewer Manholes	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,014.88	\$ 2,029.76
13	Retaining Wall	150	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19.10	\$ 2,865.00
14	Existing 18" Sewer Line & Cap	80	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 34.53	\$ 2,762.40
					\$ 27,900.00		\$ 41,190.00		\$ 38,900.00		\$ 32,749.51
<b>General Site Grading</b>											
15	Salvage and Stockpile Existing Boulder	678	Tons	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,136.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,950.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,560.00	\$ 16.17	\$ 10,963.26
16	General Excavation and Stockpiling	3439	CY	\$ 8.00	\$ 27,512.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 51,585.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 65,341.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 35,421.70
17	Unclassified Haul Off & Disposal	3439	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 51,585.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 65,341.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 79,097.00	\$ 12.33	\$ 42,402.87
					\$ 87,233.00		\$ 133,876.00		\$ 157,998.00		\$ 88,787.83
<b>Boulder Bank Terracing</b>											
18	Furnish Boulder	317	Tons	\$ 80.00	\$ 25,360.00	\$ 59.08	\$ 18,728.36	\$ 65.00	\$ 20,605.00	\$ 61.13	\$ 19,378.21
19	Install Boulder	996	Tons	\$ 90.00	\$ 89,640.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 104,580.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 64,740.00	\$ 11.62	\$ 11,573.52
20	Bedding Material	110	Tons	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 72.76	\$ 8,003.60
21	8oz Non-Woven Filter Fabric	1023	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,115.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,557.50	\$ 1.83	\$ 1,872.09
22	Compacted Crushed Aggregate	18	Tons	\$ 40.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 52.71	\$ 948.78
23	Erosion Control Blanket Type 1	78	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 1.84	\$ 143.52
					\$ 136,590.00		\$ 133,351.36		\$ 95,892.50		\$ 41,919.72
<b>Drop Structure #1</b>											
28	Furnish Boulder	142	Tons	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,360.00	\$ 59.08	\$ 8,389.36	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,230.00	\$ 61.37	\$ 8,714.54
29	Install Boulder	142	Tons	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,780.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,230.00	\$ 11.62	\$ 1,650.04
30	Bedding Material	38	Tons	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 71.52	\$ 2,717.76
31	Compacted Structural Backfill	106	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 31.45	\$ 3,333.70
32	8oz Non-Woven Filter Fabric	198	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 495.00	\$ 1.83	\$ 362.34
33	Cast in Place Concrete with Structural Steel	21	CY	\$ 650.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 777.82	\$ 16,334.22
34	Sheet Pile	650	SF	\$ 75.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 81,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 55,250.00	\$ 100.22	\$ 65,143.00
35	Place Riprap Scour Apron	326	Tons	\$ 90.00	\$ 29,340.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 32,600.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 47,270.00	\$ 88.56	\$ 28,870.56
					\$ 123,620.00		\$ 174,049.36		\$ 151,275.00		\$ 127,126.16
<b>Drop Structure #2</b>											
36	Furnish Boulder	228	Tons	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 59.08	\$ 13,470.24	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,820.00	\$ 61.37	\$ 13,992.36
37	Install Boulder	228	Tons	\$ 90.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 27,360.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,820.00	\$ 11.62	\$ 2,649.36
38	Bedding Material	50	Tons	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 71.52	\$ 3,576.00
39	Compacted Structural Backfill	98	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 31.45	\$ 3,082.10
40	8oz Non-Woven Filter Fabric	270	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 1.83	\$ 494.10
41	Cast in Place Concrete with Structural Steel	20	CY	\$ 650.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 816.71	\$ 16,334.20
42	Sheet Pile	700	SF	\$ 75.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 92.79	\$ 64,953.00
43	Place Riprap Scour Apron	223	Tons	\$ 90.00	\$ 20,070.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,300.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 31,220.00	\$ 88.56	\$ 19,748.88
					\$ 133,930.00		\$ 180,420.24		\$ 149,545.00		\$ 124,830.00
<b>Drop Structure #3</b>											
44	Furnish Boulder	218	Tons	\$ 80.00	\$ 17,440.00	\$ 59.08	\$ 12,879.44	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,170.00	\$ 61.37	\$ 13,378.66
45	Install Boulder	218	Tons	\$ 90.00	\$ 19,620.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 26,160.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,170.00	\$ 11.62	\$ 2,533.16
46	Bedding Material	48	Tons	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 71.52	\$ 3,432.96
47	Compacted Structural Backfill	31	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 31.45	\$ 974.95
48	8oz Non-Woven Filter Fabric	234	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 585.00	\$ 1.83	\$ 428.22
49	Cast in Place Concrete with Structural Steel	11	CY	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 1,484.93	\$ 16,334.23
50	Sheet Pile	630	SF	\$ 75.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 53,550.00	\$ 38.10	\$ 24,003.00
51	Place Riprap Scour Apron	249	Tons	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,410.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 34,860.00	\$ 89.71	\$ 22,337.79
					\$ 119,680.00		\$ 159,429.44		\$ 133,185.00		\$ 83,422.97
<b>Engineered Riffle Grade Control</b>											
52	Furnish Boulder	55	Tons	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 59.08	\$ 3,249.40	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 61.37	\$ 3,375.35
53	Feature Boulder	55	Tons	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 11.62	\$ 639.10
54	Place Alluvial Backfill	109	Tons	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,815.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,350.00	\$ 103.51	\$ 11,282.59
					\$ 13,165.00		\$ 14,224.40		\$ 23,500.00		\$ 15,297.04
<b>ADDITVIE ALTERNATE #1 BID SCHEDULE #2</b>											
<b>Fish Passage/Bypass Channel</b>											
24	Furnish Boulder	709	Tons	\$ 80.00	\$ 56,720.00	\$ 59.08	\$ 41,887.72	\$ 80.00	\$ 56,720.00	\$ 61.37	\$ 43,511.33
25	Feature Boulder	709	Tons	\$ 90.00	\$ 63,810.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 85,080.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 77,990.00	\$ 13.79	\$ 9,777.11
26	Bedding Material	113	Tons	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,955.00	\$ 72.76	\$ 8,221.88
27	8oz Non-Woven Filter Fabric	524	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1.74	\$ 911.76
					\$ 130,290.00		\$ 132,412.72		\$ 139,975.00		\$ 62,422.08
<b>ADDITVIE ALTERNATE #2 BID SCHEDULE #3</b>											
<b>Landscaping</b>											
55	Place Topsoil	366.6	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,996.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,998.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 32,994.00	\$ 75.78	\$ 27,780.95
56	Erosion Control Blanket Type 1	1664.3	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 49,929.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 14,812.27	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,314.40	\$ 1.65	\$ 2,746.10
57	Type 2 Seed Mix (Upland)	0.5	Acre	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,640.81	\$ 3,320.41
58	Transplant Onsite Riparian Vegetation	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 13,605.09	\$ 13,605.09
59	Containerized Riparian Plants (#5)	120	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 97.37	\$ 11,684.40
60	Containerized Upland Plants (#5)	95	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 136.28	\$ 12,946.60
61	Containerized Wetland Plants (10ci)	670	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 68,340.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 39,530.00	\$ 28.99	\$ 19,423.30
62	Irrigation System	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
63	Furnish Boulder	56.1	Tons	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,768.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,366.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 4,095.30	\$ 61.37	\$ 3,442.86
64	Feature Boulder (installed)	56.1	Tons	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,049.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,098.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,171.00	\$ 11.62	\$ 651.88
					\$ 146,092.50		\$ 162,349.27		\$ 186,154.70		\$ 125,601.58
<b>ADDITVIE ALTERNATE #3 BID SCHEDULE #4</b>											
<b>Access Ramp &amp; Stairs</b>											
65	General Excavation and Stockpiling	49	CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 13.90	\$ 681.10
66	Cast in Place Concrete with Structural Steel	55	CY	\$ 650.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 47,025.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 398.23	\$ 21,902.65
67	Compacted Structural Backfill	49	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 31.45	\$ 1,541.05
68	Erosion Control Blanket Type 1	218	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,720.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,				